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Overall-All Categories

Name

Place Bib
1 211
2 202
3 289
4 218
5 290
6 217
7 229
8 221
9 247

10 269
11 205
12 203
13 268
14 296
15 222
16 209
17 206
18 230
19 292
20 284
21 204
22 228

John Paul Amalong

Will Pfeiffer
Abraham Close
Bradley Campbell
Lucas Livermon
Silvestre Perez Jr
Richard Pitts
Andries Hanekom
Guus Gerritsen
Jason Clanin
Ethan White
James Pearl
Russell Payer
Grayson Haines
Caleb Silva

Jim Molnar

Ada Watson
Simon George
Jon Drozd

Kevin Ruhs
Jason Hand
Michael Dep

Uwharrie Forest Gravel Grinder
Uwharrie National Forest - Badin Lake Recreation Area

Saturday, April 29, 2023
Race #1 of the 2023 NC Gravel Series

55-Mile Results (Full Series)

Category
Open Men

Open Men
Open Men
Open Men
Open Men
Men 30-39
Men 40-49
Men 40-49
Men 60+
Men 40-49
Open Men
Men 30-39
Men 40-49
Open Men
Men 30-39
Men 50-59

Open Women

Men 40-49
Open Men
Men 30-39
Men 50-59
Open Men

Time
2:42:18.74
2:45:52.53
2:47:54.27
2:49:18.60
2:55:05.81
2:59:24.46
2:59:34.01
3:00:12.07
3:01:05.57
3:01:31.72
3:02:09.86
3:02:18.89
3:04:53.11
3:08:52.89
3:09:24.46
3:12:42.47
3:12:43.61
3:12:45.71
3:12:49.52
3:13:10.82
3:13:46.11
3:14:06.75

Open Men
Place Bib
1 211
202
289
218
290
205
296
292
228
294
219
297
13 291
- 224
- 227
- 298
- 293
- 295
- 299
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Name

John Paul Amalong
Will Pfeiffer
Abraham Close
Bradley Campbell
Lucas Livermon
Ethan White
Grayson Haines
Jon Drozd

Michael Dep
Hunter Hensley
Jensen Cervati

Will Crockett

Alan Henderson
Mac Kaysen
Nicolas Morales-Gagnon
Jack Morin

Asher Strauss
Tyler Christian
Kumar Palaniandy

TRANS-SYLURNIA

PRODUCTIONS

N | Gravel
C

Series

Series Points Time
100 2:42:18.74
99 2:45:52.53
98 2:47:54.27
97 2:49:18.60
96 2:55:05.81
95 3:02:09.86
94 3:08:52.89
93 3:12:49.52
92 3:14:06.75
91 3:19:45.50
90 3:32:46.31
89 3:38:20.14
88 4:06:00.97

0 DNF

0 DNF

0 DNF

- DNS

- DNS

- DNS



23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56

285
294
257
266
273
223
237
271
215
219
208
246
297
216
258
282
212
226
252
238
210
272
207
243
281
232
274
291
248
251
278
254
279
267

Dmitry Vaitovich
Hunter Hensley
Ken Vietzke
Sean Cowgill
Nathan Peterson
Joseph Bayse
Clarisse Oliver
Kelsey Oliver
Brian Crisp
Jensen Cervati
Andre Goguen
Eric Beatty

Will Crockett
Todd Tuescher
Danny Odum
Stephen Huddle
Rachel Pellom
Kaitlyn Underwood
Barry Evans
Patty Shoaf

Bud Demorat
Jeff Staton

Lane Holbert
Scott A Lawson
Michael Noeth
Tiffany Barton
Michael Sellers
Alan Henderson
Mike Armstrong
James Medlin
Michael Sharp
Sam Jarvis
Calvin Racine
Jay Mackall

Men 30-39
Open Men
Men 50-59
Men 50-59
Men 40-49
Men 40-49

Open Women

Men 40-49
Men 40-49
Open Men
Men 60+
Men 60+
Open Men
Clydesdale
Men 50-59
Men 30-39

Open Women
Open Women

Men 50-59

Open Women

Men 60+
Men 40-49
Men 50-59

Men 60+
Men 40-49

Women 50+
Men 40-49
Open Men

Men 60+
Men 50-59
Men 40-49
Men 50-59
Men 40-49
Men 50-59

3:16:27.73
3:19:45.50
3:22:28.69
3:25:40.37
3:26:01.64
3:27:04.04
3:28:16.88
3:28:18.53
3:32:32.34
3:32:46.31
3:32:48.93
3:36:58.52
3:38:20.14
3:40:52.62
3:44:48.90
3:46:17.87
3:46:32.66
3:47:52.43
3:51:54.98
3:53:12.56
3:53:16.06
3:56:12.09
3:57:08.37
3:57:26.92
3:58:32.39
4:01:10.72
4:02:19.84
4:06:00.97
4:07:56.11
4:11:08.17
4:12:12.43
4:12:16.94
4:15:35.30
4:15:38.37

Men 30-39
Place Bib
1 217
203
222
284
285
282
286
- 259
- 288
- 283
- 287
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Men 40-49
Place Bib

1 229
221
269
268
230
273
223
271
215
272
281
274
278
279
275
276
270
277
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Name

Silvestre Perez Jr
James Pearl
Caleb Silva

Kevin Ruhs
Dmitry Vaitovich
Stephen Huddle
Justin Gor

Brian Kohl
James Porter
Logan Hornbuckle
Josh Stauffer

Name

Richard Pitts
Andries Hanekom
Jason Clanin
Russell Payer
Simon George
Nathan Peterson
Joseph Bayse
Kelsey Oliver
Brian Crisp

Jeff Staton
Michael Noeth
Michael Sellers
Michael Sharp
Calvin Racine
Jeff Petroff
Joshua Landon
Bryan Jones

Eric Stover

Series Points Time
100 2:59:24.46
99 3:02:18.89
98 3:09:24.46
97 3:13:10.82
96 3:16:27.73
95 3:46:17.87
94 4:24:35.49
0 DNF
0 DNF
- DNS
- DNS
Series Points Time
100 2:59:34.01
99 3:00:12.07
98 3:01:31.72
97 3:04:53.11
96 3:12:45.71
95 3:26:01.64
94 3:27:04.04
93 3:28:18.53
92 3:32:32.34
91 3:56:12.09
90 3:58:32.39
89 4:02:19.84
88 4:12:12.43
87 4:15:35.30
86 4:24:41.07
85 4:47:07.77
0 DNF
- DNS



286
235
275
214
265
264
231
241
276
261
262
213
220
224
227
234
240
250
253
256
259
260
270
288
298
225
233
236
239
242
244
245
249
255

Justin Gor

Meggan Goodpasture
Jeff Petroff

Derald Rutherford
Jonathan Davis
Ken Rudd

Beth Crawshaw
Mark Pantry
Joshua Landon
Kevin Remhof
Carlos Rosa

James Whiteside
Mccrae Myers

Mac Kaysen
Nicolas Morales-Gagnon
Sheila Morin

John Boger
Stephen Burr

Mark Crooks

Rory Lewellyn
Brian Kohl

Wes Barton

Bryan Jones

James Porter

Jack Morin
Caroline Day
Cristina Gasparetto
Laura Calvin
Warren Kitchens
Jorge Espinosa
Michael Zimmerman, Sr
Kenneth Donahue
Ken Marshall

Luca Benedetto

Men 30-39
Women 40-49
Men 40-49
Men 60+
Men 50-59
Men 50-59
Women 50+
Men 60+
Men 40-49
Men 50-59
Men 50-59
Men 50-59
Clydesdale
Open Men
Open Men
Women 50+
Men 60+
Men 60+
Men 50-59
Men 50-59
Men 30-39
Men 50-59
Men 40-49
Men 30-39
Open Men
Women 50+
Women 50+
Women 40-49
Clydesdale
Men 60+
Men 60+
Men 60+
Men 60+
Men 50-59

4:24:35.49
4:24:38.36
4:24:41.07
4:28:00.15
4:29:24.61
4:38:46.66
4:38:49.14
4:38:50.17
4:47:07.77
5:20:02.94
5:20:04.06
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

- 280

Men 50-59
Place Bib
1 209
204
257
266
258
252
207
251
254
267
265
264
261
262
213
- 253
- 256
- 260
- 255
- 263
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Men 60+
Place Bib
1 247
208
246
210
243
248
214
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Justin Garner

Name

Jim Molnar
Jason Hand
Ken Vietzke
Sean Cowsgill
Danny Odum
Barry Evans
Lane Holbert
James Medlin
Sam Jarvis

Jay Mackall
Jonathan Davis
Ken Rudd
Kevin Remhof
Carlos Rosa
James Whiteside
Mark Crooks
Rory Lewellyn
Wes Barton
Luca Benedetto
George Scott

Name

Guus Gerritsen
Andre Goguen
Eric Beatty

Bud Demorat
Scott A Lawson
Mike Armstrong
Derald Rutherford

- DNS
Series Points Time
100 3:12:42.47
99 3:13:46.11
98 3:22:28.69
97 3:25:40.37
96 3:44:48.90
95 3:51:54.98
94 3:57:08.37
93 4:11:08.17
92 4:12:16.94
91 4:15:38.37
90 4:29:24.61
89 4:38:46.66
88 5:20:02.94
87 5:20:04.06
0 DNF
0 DNF
0 DNF
0 DNF
- DNS
- DNS
Series Points Time
100 3:01:05.57
99 3:32:48.93
98 3:36:58.52
97 3:53:16.06
96 3:57:26.92
95 4:07:56.11
94 4:28:00.15



- 263 George Scott
- 277 Eric Stover
- 280 Justin Garner
- 283 Logan Hornbuckle
- 287 Josh Stauffer
- 293 Asher Strauss
- 295 Tyler Christian
- 299 Kumar Palaniandy
Overall-Men
Place Bib Name
1 211 John Paul Amalong
2 202 Will Pfeiffer
3 289 Abraham Close
4 218 Bradley Campbell
5 290 Lucas Livermon
6 217 Silvestre Perez Jr
7 229 Richard Pitts
8 221 Andries Hanekom
9 247 Guus Gerritsen
10 269 Jason Clanin
11 205 Ethan White
12 203 James Pearl
13 268 Russell Payer
14 296 Grayson Haines
15 222 Caleb Silva
16 209 Jim Molnar
17 230 Simon George
18 292 Jon Drozd
19 284 Kevin Ruhs
20 204 Jason Hand
21 228 Michael Dep
22 285 Dmitry Vaitovich
23 294 Hunter Hensley

Men 50-59
Men 40-49
Men 40-49
Men 30-39
Men 30-39
Open Men
Open Men
Open Men

Category
Open Men

Open Men
Open Men
Open Men
Open Men
Men 30-39
Men 40-49
Men 40-49
Men 60+
Men 40-49
Open Men
Men 30-39
Men 40-49
Open Men
Men 30-39
Men 50-59
Men 40-49
Open Men
Men 30-39
Men 50-59
Open Men
Men 30-39
Open Men

DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

Time
2:42:18.74
2:45:52.53
2:47:54.27
2:49:18.60
2:55:05.81
2:59:24.46
2:59:34.01
3:00:12.07
3:01:05.57
3:01:31.72
3:02:09.86
3:02:18.89
3:04:53.11
3:08:52.89
3:09:24.46
3:12:42.47
3:12:45.71
3:12:49.52
3:13:10.82
3:13:46.11
3:14:06.75
3:16:27.73
3:19:45.50

241 Mark Pantry
240 John Boger
250 Stephen Burr
242 Jorge Espinosa

244 Michael Zimmerman, Sr

245 Kenneth Donahue
249 Ken Marshall

Open Women
Place Bib Name

1 206 Ada Watson

2 237 Clarisse Oliver

3 212 Rachel Pellom

4 226 Kaitlyn Underwood

5 238 Patty Shoaf
Women 30-39

Place Bib Name
No participants In This Category

Women 40-49
Place Bib Name

1 235 Meggan Goodpasture
- 236 Laura Calvin
Women 50+
Place Bib Name
1 232 Tiffany Barton
2 231 Beth Crawshaw

234 Sheila Morin
225 Caroline Day
233 Cristina Gasparetto

93 4:38:50.17
0 DNF
0 DNF
- DNS
- DNS
- DNS
- DNS
Series Points Time
100 3:12:43.61
99 3:28:16.88
98 3:46:32.66
97 3:47:52.43
96 3:53:12.56
Series Points Time
Series Points Time
100 4:24:38.36
- DNS
Series Points Time
100 4:01:10.72
99 4:38:49.14
0 DNF
- DNS
- DNS



24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57

257
266
273
223
271
215
219
208
246
297
216
258
282
252
210
272
207
243
281
274
291
248
251
278
254
279
267
286
275
214
265
264
241
276

Ken Vietzke
Sean Cowsgill
Nathan Peterson
Joseph Bayse
Kelsey Oliver
Brian Crisp
Jensen Cervati
Andre Goguen
Eric Beatty

Will Crockett
Todd Tuescher
Danny Odum
Stephen Huddle
Barry Evans
Bud Demorat
Jeff Staton

Lane Holbert
Scott A Lawson
Michael Noeth
Michael Sellers
Alan Henderson
Mike Armstrong
James Medlin
Michael Sharp
Sam Jarvis
Calvin Racine
Jay Mackall
Justin Gor

Jeff Petroff
Derald Rutherford
Jonathan Davis
Ken Rudd

Mark Pantry
Joshua Landon

Men 50-59
Men 50-59
Men 40-49
Men 40-49
Men 40-49
Men 40-49
Open Men
Men 60+
Men 60+
Open Men
Clydesdale
Men 50-59
Men 30-39
Men 50-59
Men 60+
Men 40-49
Men 50-59
Men 60+
Men 40-49
Men 40-49
Open Men
Men 60+
Men 50-59
Men 40-49
Men 50-59
Men 40-49
Men 50-59
Men 30-39
Men 40-49
Men 60+
Men 50-59
Men 50-59
Men 60+
Men 40-49

3:22:28.69
3:25:40.37
3:26:01.64
3:27:04.04
3:28:18.53
3:32:32.34
3:32:46.31
3:32:48.93
3:36:58.52
3:38:20.14
3:40:52.62
3:44:48.90
3:46:17.87
3:51:54.98
3:53:16.06
3:56:12.09
3:57:08.37
3:57:26.92
3:58:32.39
4:02:19.84
4:06:00.97
4:07:56.11
4:11:08.17
4:12:12.43
4:12:16.94
4:15:35.30
4:15:38.37
4:24:35.49
4:24:41.07
4:28:00.15
4:29:24.61
4:38:46.66
4:38:50.17
4:47:07.77



261
262
213
220
224
227
240
250
253
256
259
260
270
288
298
239
242
244
245
249
255
263
277
280
283
287
293
295
299

Kevin Remhof
Carlos Rosa
James Whiteside
Mccrae Myers
Mac Kaysen
Nicolas Morales-Gagnon
John Boger
Stephen Burr
Mark Crooks

Rory Lewellyn
Brian Kohl

Wes Barton

Bryan Jones
James Porter

Jack Morin
Warren Kitchens
Jorge Espinosa
Michael Zimmerman, Sr
Kenneth Donahue
Ken Marshall

Luca Benedetto
George Scott

Eric Stover

Justin Garner
Logan Hornbuckle
Josh Stauffer
Asher Strauss
Tyler Christian
Kumar Palaniandy

Men 50-59
Men 50-59
Men 50-59
Clydesdale
Open Men
Open Men
Men 60+
Men 60+
Men 50-59
Men 50-59
Men 30-39
Men 50-59
Men 40-49
Men 30-39
Open Men
Clydesdale
Men 60+
Men 60+
Men 60+
Men 60+
Men 50-59
Men 50-59
Men 40-49
Men 40-49
Men 30-39
Men 30-39
Open Men
Open Men
Open Men

5:20:02.94
5:20:04.06
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

Overall-Women
Place Bib Name

1
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206
237
212
226
238
232
235
231
234
225
233
236

Ada Watson
Clarisse Oliver
Rachel Pellom
Kaitlyn Underwood
Patty Shoaf

Tiffany Barton
Meggan Goodpasture
Beth Crawshaw
Sheila Morin
Caroline Day
Cristina Gasparetto
Laura Calvin

Category

Time

Open Women
Open Women
Open Women
Open Women
Open Women
Women 50+
Women 40-49
Women 50+
Women 50+
Women 50+
Women 50+
Women 40-49

3:12:43.61
3:28:16.88
3:46:32.66
3:47:52.43
3:53:12.56
4:01:10.72
4:24:38.36
4:38:49.14
DNF
DNS
DNS
DNS
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Overall-All Categories

Place Bib Name
1 198 Russell Mead
2 122 Curtis Staples
3 144 Jamie Kovalaske
4 166 Jack Kovalaske
5 174 Joseph Potter
6 155 Justin Bialas
7 183 Daniel Borchert
8 184 lJustin Kraft
9 185 Mark Jordan
10 188 Angel Garcia
11 115 Nick Fragedakis
12 148 Fred Koerwitz
13 138 Hansen Su
14 140 Anthony Angelini
15 689 Riley Pearman
16 686 Hadley Molnar
17 146 Michael Eller
18 132 Douglas Ahrens
19 199 Tessa Mead
20 157 Erin Heyl
21 117 Pablo Scarimbolo
22 111 Brian Blackmon
23 139 Mark Sutherland
24 191 Pablo Benitez
25 114 William Hutt
26 112 Kenneth Eisenhauer
27 156 Lauren Gorton
28 154 Neil Lasley
29 100 Ryan Tam

29-Mile Results (Short Series)

Category
Men 50-59

Men 40-49
Men 40-49
Open Men
Men 30-39
Clydesdale
Men 50-59
Men 40-49
Men 50-59
Men 40-49
Men 40-49
Men 60+
Men 50-59
Men 50-59
Open Women
Open Women
Men 60+
Men 50-59
Open Women
Women 40-49
Men 40-49
Men 30-39
Men 50-59
Men 50-59
Men 30-39
Men 30-39
Women 30-39
Clydesdale
Open Men

Time
1:43:53.83
1:44:15.82
1:44:19.35
1:44:21.38
1:44:23.20
1:44:25.05
1:44:27.56
1:46:19.49
1:46:34.12
1:46:38.56
1:47:38.48
1:47:39.98
1:47:41.46
1:47:41.95
1:47:45.68
1:48:07.60
1:49:07.69
1:50:40.17
1:51:05.61
1:52:08.36
1:52:14.70
1:52:40.51
1:54:48.85
1:54:55.67
1:55:26.27
1:56:31.91
1:59:31.56
1:59:57.08
2:00:09.14

Open Men
Place Bib
1 166
2 100
3 103
4 684
5 102
6 109
7 104
8 105
9 107
10 106
11 101
- 108
- 195
Men 30-39
Place Bib
1 174
2 111
3 114
4 112
5 110
6 167
- 113
Men 40-49
Place Bib
1 122
2 144
3 184

Name

Jack Kovalaske
Ryan Tam

Kerry Hoar
Jesse West
Heath Campbell
Nathan Cook
Joshua Cook
Greg Cook
Jeffrey Downs
James Hurr
Andrew Davis
Jonathon Hardy
Louis-Pierre Rich

Name

Joseph Potter

Brian Blackmon
William Hutt
Kenneth Eisenhauer
Brian Guilmette
Andrew Dimmette
Eric Crandall

Name

Curtis Staples
Jamie Kovalaske
Justin Kraft

N | Gravel
C|Series
Series Points Time
100 1:44:21.38
99 2:00:09.14
98 2:01:19.47
97 2:07:32.83
96 2:12:58.63
95 2:26:29.82
94 2:32:55.79
93 2:32:57.82
92 2:39:05.89
91 2:52:32.00
90 4:11:26.33
0 DNF
- DNS
Series Points Time
100 1:44:23.20
99 1:52:40.51
98 1:55:26.27
97 1:56:31.91
96 2:07:27.83
95 2:11:59.01
- DNS
Series Points Time
100 1:44:15.82
929 1:44:19.35
98 1:46:19.49



30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63

121
103
151
137
129
127
176
171
187
194
180
110
684
175
179
688
196
119
178
167
102
197
169
134
168
192
123
142
190
186
124
189
109
173

Nathan Wilson
Kerry Hoar
Timmothy Baker
Bill Davis
Douglas Gimlin
Andrew Dimeo

Leigh-Ann Mueller

D. Daniel Hassell
Brooke™ Evans
Darren Duffey
Silvestre Perez Sr
Brian Guilmette
Jesse West
Martin Turner
Ernest Craige
Margaret Robe
Nicole Calakos
Blaine Bronish
Stephen Luteman

Andrew Dimmette

Heath Campbell
Tom Johann
Cheryl Boylan
Michael Leone
Keith Ostrander
Randy Deas
Simon Huleatt
Allan Brunner
Delan Stevens
Dennis Williams
Aaron Atwater
Kevin Sansbury
Nathan Cook
Scott Kaysen

Men 40-49
Open Men
Clydesdale
Men 50-59
Men 50-59
Men 50-59
Women 50+
Men 50-59
Open Women
Men 50-59
Men 60+
Men 30-39
Open Men
Men 50-59
Men 60+
Women 40-49
Women 50+
Men 40-49
Men 60+
Men 30-39
Open Men
Men 60+
Women 50+
Men 50-59
Men 50-59
Men 60+
Men 40-49
Men 60+
Men 60+
Men 60+
Men 40-49
Men 40-49
Open Men
Men 60+

2:00:47.57
2:01:19.47
2:01:26.32
2:01:34.39
2:02:27.62
2:03:29.26
2:03:58.40
2:04:34.74
2:05:41.22
2:07:25.12
2:07:26.65
2:07:27.83
2:07:32.83
2:08:42.31
2:08:50.98
2:09:43.60
2:09:48.66
2:10:20.32
2:10:33.49
2:11:59.01
2:12:58.63
2:13:27.43
2:14:28.18
2:14:30.83
2:18:33.89
2:20:17.00
2:22:28.11
2:23:58.05
2:26:06.73
2:26:07.27
2:26:08.79
2:26:11.36
2:26:29.82
2:28:52.07

4 188
5 115
6 117
7 121
8 119
9 123
10 124
11 189
12 116
13 120
14 181
15 118
- 193
Men 50-59
Place Bib
1 198
2 183
3 185
4 138
5 140
6 132
7 139
8 191
9 137
10 129
11 127
12 171
13 194
14 175
15 134
16 168
17 126

Angel Garcia
Nick Fragedakis
Pablo Scarimbolo
Nathan Wilson
Blaine Bronish
Simon Huleatt
Aaron Atwater
Kevin Sansbury
Michael Shine
Jason Thompson
Tony Crapps
Christopher Wasserman
Louis Berrios

Name

Russell Mead
Daniel Borchert
Mark Jordan
Hansen Su
Anthony Angelini
Douglas Ahrens
Mark Sutherland
Pablo Benitez
Bill Davis
Douglas Gimlin
Andrew Dimeo
D. Daniel Hassell
Darren Duffey
Martin Turner
Michael Leone
Keith Ostrander
John Kim

97 1:46:38.56
96 1:47:38.48
95 1:52:14.70
94 2:00:47.57
93 2:10:20.32
92 2:22:28.11
91 2:26:08.79
920 2:26:11.36
89 2:29:02.86
88 2:29:42.30
87 2:44:20.79
86 3:05:58.12
- DNS
Series Points Time
100 1:43:53.83
99 1:44:27.56
98 1:46:34.12
97 1:47:41.46
96 1:47:41.95
95 1:50:40.17
94 1:54:48.85
93 1:54:55.67
92 2:01:34.39
91 2:02:27.62
90 2:03:29.26
89 2:04:34.74
88 2:07:25.12
87 2:08:42.31
86 2:14:30.83
85 2:18:33.89
84 2:28:59.01



172
149
126
116
120
162
690
104
105
152
687
107
145
153
181
177
685
160
106
159
161
135
136
118
131
147
101
108
113
125
128
130
133
141

Julie Chavez
Murrey Olmsted
John Kim

Michael Shine
Jason Thompson
Ashley Thomas
John Tullo

Joshua Cook

Greg Cook
Michael Epley
Shelley Molnar
Jeffrey Downs
Shawn Fowler
Matt Ryan

Tony Crapps

Peter Ciaccio
Derek West

Jen Tallett

James Hurr
Tammy Wasserman
Anne Bari
Roxanne Head
Brian Ezzelle
Christopher Wasserman
Ronald Richardson
Kit Cessna
Andrew Davis
Jonathon Hardy
Eric Crandall
Anthony Nicholson
Billy Giblin

Nicolas Nouvel
Joseph Bowden
Robert Nelson

Women 50+
Clydesdale
Men 50-59
Men 40-49
Men 40-49

Women 50+

Men 60+
Open Men
Open Men
Clydesdale

Women 50+

Open Men
Men 60+
Clydesdale
Men 40-49
Men 60+
Clydesdale

Women 50+
Open Men

Women 40-49

Women 50+
Women 50+
Men 50-59
Men 40-49
Men 50-59
Men 60+
Open Men
Open Men
Men 30-39
Men 50-59
Men 50-59
Men 50-59
Men 50-59
Men 60+

2:28:53.76
2:28:56.43
2:28:59.01
2:29:02.86
2:29:42.30
2:32:25.59
2:32:28.56
2:32:55.79
2:32:57.82
2:34:16.78
2:38:14.04
2:39:05.89
2:40:45.73
2:44:01.26
2:44:20.79
2:46:03.20
2:48:08.56
2:51:11.28
2:52:32.00
2:52:52.20
2:53:57.77
3:04:04.08
3:04:05.40
3:05:58.12
3:14:43.80
3:19:29.90
4:11:26.33
DNF
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

18 136
19 131
- 125
- 128
- 130
- 133
Men 60+
Place Bib
1 148
2 146
3 180
4 179
5 178
6 197
7 192
8 142
9 190
10 186
11 173
12 690
13 145
14 177
15 147
- 141
- 143
Clydesdale
Place Bib
1 155
2 154
3 151
4 149
5 152

Brian Ezzelle
Ronald Richardson

Anthony Nicholson

Billy Giblin
Nicolas Nouvel
Joseph Bowden

Name

Fred Koerwitz
Michael Eller
Silvestre Perez Sr
Ernest Craige
Stephen Luteman
Tom Johann
Randy Deas

Allan Brunner
Delan Stevens
Dennis Williams
Scott Kaysen
John Tullo

Shawn Fowler
Peter Ciaccio

Kit Cessna

Robert Nelson
Alain A Borthayre

Name

Justin Bialas
Neil Lasley
Timmothy Baker
Murrey Olmsted
Michael Epley

83 3:04:05.40
82 3:14:43.80

- DNS

- DNS

- DNS

- DNS

Series Points Time
100 1:47:39.98
99 1:49:07.69
98 2:07:26.65
97 2:08:50.98
96 2:10:33.49
95 2:13:27.43
94 2:20:17.00
93 2:23:58.05
92 2:26:06.73
91 2:26:07.27
90 2:28:52.07
89 2:32:28.56
88 2:40:45.73
87 2:46:03.20
86 3:19:29.90

- DNS

- DNS

Series Points Time
100 1:44:25.05
929 1:59:57.08
98 2:01:26.32
97 2:28:56.43
96 2:34:16.78



143 Alain A Borthayre
150 Kevin Kerr

158 Cath Leonowens
163 Kristine Urrutia
193 Louis Berrios

195 Louis-Pierre Rich

Overall-Men
Place Bib Name

1

O O NOOUVLPA,WN

N NNNNNRRRRRRRR R R
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198 Russell Mead
122 Curtis Staples
144 Jamie Kovalaske
166 Jack Kovalaske
174 Joseph Potter
155 Justin Bialas

183 Daniel Borchert
184 Justin Kraft

185 Mark Jordan
188 Angel Garcia
115 Nick Fragedakis
148 Fred Koerwitz
138 Hansen Su

140 Anthony Angelini
146 Michael Eller
132 Douglas Ahrens
117 Pablo Scarimbolo
111 Brian Blackmon
139 Mark Sutherland
191 Pablo Benitez
114 William Hutt

112 Kenneth Eisenhauer
154 Neil Lasley

100 Ryan Tam

121 Nathan Wilson

Men 60+
Clydesdale
Women 40-49
Women 50+
Men 40-49
Open Men

Category
Men 50-59

Men 40-49
Men 40-49
Open Men
Men 30-39
Clydesdale
Men 50-59
Men 40-49
Men 50-59
Men 40-49
Men 40-49
Men 60+
Men 50-59
Men 50-59
Men 60+
Men 50-59
Men 40-49
Men 30-39
Men 50-59
Men 50-59
Men 30-39
Men 30-39
Clydesdale
Open Men
Men 40-49

DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

Time
1:43:53.83
1:44:15.82
1:44:19.35
1:44:21.38
1:44:23.20
1:44:25.05
1:44:27.56
1:46:19.49
1:46:34.12
1:46:38.56
1:47:38.48
1:47:39.98
1:47:41.46
1:47:41.95
1:49:07.69
1:50:40.17
1:52:14.70
1:52:40.51
1:54:48.85
1:54:55.67
1:55:26.27
1:56:31.91
1:59:57.08
2:00:09.14
2:00:47.57

6 153 Matt Ryan
7 685 Derek West
- 150 Kevin Kerr

Open Women

Place Bib Name
1 689 Riley Pearman
2 686 Hadley Molnar
3 199 Tessa Mead
4 187 Brooke" Evans

Women 30-39
Place Bib Name
1 156 Lauren Gorton

Women 40-49
Place Bib Name
1 157 Erin Heyl
2 688 Margaret Robe
3 159 Tammy Wasserman
- 158 Cath Leonowens

Women 50+
Place Bib Name

1 176 Leigh-Ann Mueller
196 Nicole Calakos
169 Cheryl Boylan
172 Julie Chavez
162 Ashley Thomas
687 Shelley Molnar
160 Jen Tallett
161 Anne Bari
135 Roxanne Head
163 Kristine Urrutia

O O NOOULLA,WN

95 2:44:01.26

94 2:48:08.56
- DNS
Series Points Time

100 1:47:45.68

99 1:48:07.60

98 1:51:05.61

97 2:05:41.22
Series Points Time

100 1:59:31.56
Series Points Time

100 1:52:08.36

99 2:09:43.60

98 2:52:52.20
- DNS
Series Points Time

100 2:03:58.40

99 2:09:48.66

98 2:14:28.18

97 2:28:53.76

96 2:32:25.59

95 2:38:14.04

94 2:51:11.28

93 2:53:57.77

92 3:04:04.08
- DNS



26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59

103
151
137
129
127
171
194
180
110
684
175
179
119
178
167
102
197
134
168
192
123
142
190
186
124
189
109
173
149
126
116
120
690
104

Kerry Hoar
Timmothy Baker
Bill Davis
Douglas Gimlin
Andrew Dimeo
D. Daniel Hassell
Darren Duffey
Silvestre Perez Sr
Brian Guilmette
Jesse West
Martin Turner
Ernest Craige
Blaine Bronish
Stephen Luteman
Andrew Dimmette
Heath Campbell
Tom Johann
Michael Leone
Keith Ostrander
Randy Deas
Simon Huleatt
Allan Brunner
Delan Stevens
Dennis Williams
Aaron Atwater
Kevin Sansbury
Nathan Cook
Scott Kaysen
Murrey Olmsted
John Kim
Michael Shine
Jason Thompson
John Tullo
Joshua Cook

Open Men
Clydesdale
Men 50-59
Men 50-59
Men 50-59
Men 50-59
Men 50-59
Men 60+
Men 30-39
Open Men
Men 50-59
Men 60+
Men 40-49
Men 60+
Men 30-39
Open Men
Men 60+
Men 50-59
Men 50-59
Men 60+
Men 40-49
Men 60+
Men 60+
Men 60+
Men 40-49
Men 40-49
Open Men
Men 60+
Clydesdale
Men 50-59
Men 40-49
Men 40-49
Men 60+
Open Men

2:01:19.47
2:01:26.32
2:01:34.39
2:02:27.62
2:03:29.26
2:04:34.74
2:07:25.12
2:07:26.65
2:07:27.83
2:07:32.83
2:08:42.31
2:08:50.98
2:10:20.32
2:10:33.49
2:11:59.01
2:12:58.63
2:13:27.43
2:14:30.83
2:18:33.89
2:20:17.00
2:22:28.11
2:23:58.05
2:26:06.73
2:26:07.27
2:26:08.79
2:26:11.36
2:26:29.82
2:28:52.07
2:28:56.43
2:28:59.01
2:29:02.86
2:29:42.30
2:32:28.56
2:32:55.79

E-Bike (Non-Competitive)
Place Bib Name

1
2
3

182 Rafael Gomez

165 George Hatcher

164 Terry Ryan

170 Taliaferro Reed Owsley

Series Points Time
N/A 1:48:56.32
N/A 2:16:20.33
N/A 2:40:47.70
N/A DNS



105
152
107
145
153
181
177
685
106
136
118
131
147
101
108
113
125
128
130
133
141
143
150
193
195

Greg Cook
Michael Epley
Jeffrey Downs
Shawn Fowler
Matt Ryan

Tony Crapps

Peter Ciaccio
Derek West

James Hurr

Brian Ezzelle
Christopher Wasserman
Ronald Richardson
Kit Cessna
Andrew Davis
Jonathon Hardy
Eric Crandall
Anthony Nicholson
Billy Giblin

Nicolas Nouvel
Joseph Bowden
Robert Nelson
Alain A Borthayre
Kevin Kerr

Louis Berrios
Louis-Pierre Rich

Open Men
Clydesdale
Open Men
Men 60+
Clydesdale
Men 40-49
Men 60+
Clydesdale
Open Men
Men 50-59
Men 40-49
Men 50-59
Men 60+
Open Men
Open Men
Men 30-39
Men 50-59
Men 50-59
Men 50-59
Men 50-59
Men 60+
Men 60+
Clydesdale
Men 40-49
Open Men

2:32:57.82
2:34:16.78
2:39:05.89
2:40:45.73
2:44:01.26
2:44:20.79
2:46:03.20
2:48:08.56
2:52:32.00
3:04:05.40
3:05:58.12
3:14:43.80
3:19:29.90
4:11:26.33
DNF
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

Overall-Women

Place Bib
1 689
2 686
3 199
4 157
5 156
6 176
7 187
8 688
9 196
10 169
11 172
12 162
13 687
14 160
15 159
16 161
17 135
- 158

163

Name

Riley Pearman
Hadley Molnar
Tessa Mead

Erin Heyl

Lauren Gorton
Leigh-Ann Mueller
Brooke™ Evans
Margaret Robe
Nicole Calakos
Cheryl Boylan
Julie Chavez
Ashley Thomas
Shelley Molnar
Jen Tallett
Tammy Wasserman
Anne Bari
Roxanne Head
Cath Leonowens
Kristine Urrutia

Category

Time

Open Women
Open Women
Open Women
Women 40-49
Women 30-39
Women 50+
Open Women
Women 40-49
Women 50+
Women 50+
Women 50+
Women 50+
Women 50+
Women 50+
Women 40-49
Women 50+
Women 50+
Women 40-49
Women 50+

1:47:45.68
1:48:07.60
1:51:05.61
1:52:08.36
1:59:31.56
2:03:58.40
2:05:41.22
2:09:43.60
2:09:48.66
2:14:28.18
2:28:53.76
2:32:25.59
2:38:14.04
2:51:11.28
2:52:52.20
2:53:57.77
3:04:04.08
DNS
DNS



